
RRCC Concurrent Enrollment
Department Chair/Lead Contacts

2023-2024

Concurrent Enrollment Staff
Scott Gallegos, Concurrent Enrollment Academic Affairs Manager Scott.Gallegos@rrcc.edu
Nina Ysais, Concurrent Enrollment Student Success Manager Nina.Ysais@rrcc.edu
Lindsay Brachle, Concurrent Enrollment Navigator (GT) Lindsay.Brachle@rrcc.edu
Sophia Smanyaphirak, Concurrent Enrollment Navigator (CTE) Sophia.Smanyaphirak@rrcc.edu

Art (ART): Deborah Dell Deborah.Dell@rrcc.edu
Astronomy (AST): Lynnette Hoerner Lynnette.Hoerner@rrcc.edu
Biology (BIO): Lynne Albert Lynne.Albert@rrcc.edu
Business, Marketing & Real Estate (BUS/MAR/MAN/REE): Julio Suarez-Pesquera Julio.Suarez-Pesquera@rrcc.edu
Carpentry (CAR): Joe McInerney joseph.mcinerney@rrcc.edu
Chemistry (CHE): Gayle Crane Gayle.Crane@rrcc.edu
Communication (COM): Marlene Adzema Marlene.Adzema@rrcc.edu
Computer Technology (CIS/CNG/CSC/CWB): Julie Schneider Julie.Schneider@rrcc.edu
Criminal Justice & Law Enforcement (CRJ/LEA): Thomas Williams Thomas.Williams@rrcc.edu
Education (ECE/EDU): Jenning Prevatte Jenning.Prevatte@rrcc.edu
Emergency Medical Services (EMS): Robert Vroman Robert.Vroman@rrcc.edu
Engineering Graphics (AEC/CAD/EGT): Delia Ochoa Delia.Ochoa@rrcc.edu
English & Literature (ENG/LIT): Sandra Sajbel Sandra.Sajbel@rrcc.edu
Environmental Science (ENV): Eleanor Camann Eleanor.Camann@rrcc.edu
Fire Science (FST): John Padgett John.Padgett@rrcc.edu
Health & Wellness (HWE): Ashley Tracey Ashley.Tracey@rrcc.edu
History (HIS): Derek Lan Derek.Lan@rrcc.edu
Humanities (HUM): Brian Yates Brian.Yates@rrcc.edu
Mathematics (MAT): Heather Duncan Heather.Duncan@rrcc.edu
Medical Office Technology (HPR/MAP/MOT): Celina Krumpholz Celina.Krumpholz@rrcc.edu
Music (MUS): Hill Baker Hill.Baker@rrcc.edu
Nurse Aide (NUA): Tina Armijo Tina.Armijo@rrcc.edu
Outdoor Recreation (OUT/PRA/REC): Sally Cirincione Sally.Cirincione@rrcc.edu
Political Science (PSC): Soomin Chun-Hess Soomin.Chun-Hess@rrcc.edu
Psychology/Social Work (PSY/SWK): Amy Buckingham Amy.Buckingham@rrcc.edu
Sociology (SOC): Merri Mattison Merri.Mattison@rrcc.edu
Theater Arts (THE): Kelly Jo Eldredge Kelly.Eldredge@rrcc.edu
VAMA (PHO/MGD/JOU/FVM/ART Photo): Paul Weinrauch Paul.Weinrauch@rrcc.edu 
Warren Tech Programs (ACT/ASE/AUT/COS/CUA/DEA/EST/MAC/NAT/WEL): 
Dr. Russell Brodie
Water Quality Management (WQM): Dr. Michael Roth Michael.Roth@rrcc.edu
World Language (ASL/FRE/GER/JPN/SPA): Meredith Hibit Meredith.Hibit@rrcc.edu
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